Net exposure  82,394  50,401

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10.0% increase or decrease in the Australian dollar (AUD) against
the USD, with all other variables held constant. The sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in
existence at the reporting date.

Consolidated

Higher / (Lower)

2014 2013

$’000 $’000

Judgements of reasonably possible movements

Post tax gain / (loss)

AUD / USD +10% (5,768) (3,528)

AUD / USD –10%  5,768  3,528

These movements would not have any impact on other reserves other than retained earnings.

Management believes the reporting date foreign currency risk exposures are representative of the foreign currency risk
exposure inherent in the financial instruments.

Commodity price risk

The Group’s exposure to commodity price risk relates to the market price of oil and natural gas. Currently, the Group’s
exposure to this risk is not hedged. The Board will continue to monitor this risk and seek to mitigate it, if considered
necessary.

The sensitivity analysis is based on the commodity risk exposures in existence at the reporting date.

Change in year-end price Effect on profit before tax Effect on equity

$’000 $’000 $’000

2014

Oil  + 10%  2,882  2,018

 -10% (2,882) (2,018)

87senexenergy.com.au

Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2014

Financial report

NOTE 3: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

Liquidity risk

The liquidity position of the Group is managed to ensure sufficient liquid funds are available to meet the Group’s financial
commitments in a timely and cost-effective manner.

It is the Group’s policy to continually review the Group’s liquidity position including cash flow forecasts to determine the
forecast liquidity position and maintain appropriate liquidity levels.

The remaining contractual maturities of the Group’s financial liabilities are: